
Place Nom prénom Equipe Cat. Clas Cat. Temps Ecart 1er Tps/1000m Vitesse
1 WEBER MARCEL CA BALMA SEH 1 1:09:19,27 0:00:00,00 04:19,95 13,85
2 WOJCIK TOMASZ NEGREPELISSE SEH 2 1:14:18,78 0:04:59,51 04:38,67 12,92
3 SANCHEZ PATRICK US Fronton V1H 1 1:15:31,26 0:06:11,98 04:43,20 12,71
4 ANTOINE PATRICK Triathlon Club Montauban V1H 2 1:15:45,16 0:06:25,88 04:44,07 12,67
5 ZOCCA STEPHANE BLAGNAC SC SEH 3 1:16:54,73 0:07:35,46 04:48,42 12,48
6 ROSSETTO JEAN 0 SEH 4 1:18:36,27 0:09:17,00 04:54,77 12,21
7 MAS SEBASTIEN 0 V1H 3 1:19:08,44 0:09:49,16 04:56,78 12,13
8 MARC  CEDRIC TUC Triathlon SEH 5 1:19:47,70 0:10:28,43 04:59,23 12,03
9 DAVER LEOPOLD CAHORS TRAIL SEH 6 1:20:30,38 0:11:11,11 05:01,90 11,92

10 NERRE STEPHANE MONTAUBAN ATHLETISME V1H 4 1:21:08,94 0:11:49,66 05:04,31 11,83
11 BASQUES PATRICK Courir à Montech V1H 5 1:22:00,32 0:12:41,05 05:07,52 11,71
12 CHAPELLE RAPHAEL 0 V1H 6 1:22:28,95 0:13:09,67 05:09,31 11,64
13 PARISEL YANNICK To Be Sport V1H 7 1:23:08,57 0:13:49,30 05:11,79 11,55
14 ROUX ANDRE La Translomagnole V1H 8 1:23:54,44 0:14:35,16 05:14,65 11,44
15 FELIPE CHRISTOPHE 0 SEH 7 1:24:02,50 0:14:43,23 05:15,16 11,42
16 MAGNE MAXIME CAC V1H 9 1:24:30,91 0:15:11,63 05:16,93 11,36
17 PEYRILLES JEAN-PIERRE VTT82 LEO LAGRANGE V1H 10 1:24:41,81 0:15:22,54 05:17,61 11,33
18 DAVASSE JOEL 0 V2H 1 1:25:31,78 0:16:12,51 05:20,74 11,22
19 MONTGAILLARD GILLES 0 SEH 8 1:25:39,91 0:16:20,63 05:21,24 11,21
20 SICARD  ALEXANDRE 0 V1H 11 1:26:11,59 0:16:52,32 05:23,22 11,14
21 RUSCASSIE LOIC 0 SEH 9 1:27:03,57 0:17:44,30 05:26,47 11,03
22 PAUL FRANCIS Extra pédestre V3H 1 1:27:35,25 0:18:15,98 05:28,45 10,96
23 BADUEL GILLES COURIR A MONTECH SEH 10 1:28:01,29 0:18:42,02 05:30,08 10,91
24 HART MICHAEL Extra pédestre V1H 12 1:28:04,23 0:18:44,96 05:30,26 10,90
25 GRANIER GUILLAUME 0 V1H 13 1:28:07,27 0:18:47,99 05:30,45 10,89
26 SOULIE PIERRE 0 SEH 11 1:28:33,51 0:19:14,23 05:32,09 10,84
27 GRAGNIC SYLVAIN 0 SEH 12 1:28:34,56 0:19:15,29 05:32,16 10,84
28 TETAUD JONATHAN 0 SEH 13 1:29:12,89 0:19:53,62 05:34,56 10,76
29 JUNCA CELIANNE 0 SEF 1 1:29:37,13 0:20:17,86 05:36,07 10,71
30 LAPORTE NICOLAS 0 SEH 14 1:29:52,95 0:20:33,68 05:37,06 10,68
31 FOURGEAUD PATRICK Courir à Montech V1H 14 1:30:26,35 0:21:07,08 05:39,15 10,61
32 BALOCCO MICHEL Courir à Montech V2H 2 1:30:27,52 0:21:08,25 05:39,22 10,61
33 DELMAS DANIEL 0 V1H 15 1:30:29,55 0:21:10,27 05:39,35 10,61
34 MONTEIRO KEVIN 0 ESH 1 1:30:48,15 0:21:28,88 05:40,51 10,57
35 BASSELERIE HUBERT 0 SEH 15 1:31:22,72 0:22:03,45 05:42,67 10,51
36 BOURTHOUMIEU DIDIER MONTAUBAN ATHLETISME V1H 16 1:31:29,50 0:22:10,23 05:43,09 10,49
37 SOUSQUIERES JEAN FRANCOIS CANTAL 15 V2H 3 1:31:53,32 0:22:34,05 05:44,58 10,45
38 ROUSSEL LAURENT MONTAUBAN ATHLETISME V1H 17 1:32:03,82 0:22:44,55 05:45,24 10,43
39 DABERNAT DAVID 0 SEH 16 1:32:22,74 0:23:03,47 05:46,42 10,39
40 MARTY FABIEN 0 SEH 17 1:32:57,45 0:23:38,18 05:48,59 10,33
41 LAGARD GILLES 0 V1H 18 1:33:18,66 0:23:59,38 05:49,92 10,29
42 PATARIN SOPHIE MONTAUBAN ATHLETISME V1F 1 1:33:38,59 0:24:19,32 05:51,16 10,25
43 HAMON THOMAS 0 SEH 18 1:33:40,84 0:24:21,56 05:51,30 10,25
44 REDON KARINE CAC Caussade SEF 2 1:33:44,52 0:24:25,24 05:51,53 10,24
45 PAUZIE RICHARD SCOR V1H 19 1:33:45,56 0:24:26,29 05:51,60 10,24
46 LUC GUY CAC Caussade SEH 19 1:33:46,00 0:24:26,73 05:51,63 10,24
47 LARENAUDIE STEPHANE AS AIR FRANCE V2H 4 1:33:52,51 0:24:33,23 05:52,03 10,23
48 JOURNET MICKAEL WRC SEH 20 1:33:57,80 0:24:38,52 05:52,36 10,22
49 CALVET SYLVAIN 0 SEH 21 1:34:12,84 0:24:53,56 05:53,30 10,19
50 SCHMITZ JEAN RENE Amicale du CEAT SEH 22 1:34:23,73 0:25:04,46 05:53,98 10,17
51 POLESE FLORIAN 0 SEH 23 1:34:43,28 0:25:24,01 05:55,21 10,13
52 FILIPE JEAN CLAUDE Courir à Montech V2H 5 1:34:44,78 0:25:25,51 05:55,30 10,13
53 LACASSAGNE JEAN 0 V1H 20 1:34:54,45 0:25:35,18 05:55,90 10,12
54 BOURGUIGNON XAVIER 0 V1H 21 1:34:56,44 0:25:37,16 05:56,03 10,11
55 CUSTODY LAURENT 0 SEH 24 1:35:33,47 0:26:14,20 05:58,34 10,05
56 FAYDI CEDRIC 0 V1H 22 1:35:44,28 0:26:25,01 05:59,02 10,03
57 LEMOUZY OLIVIER 0 SEH 25 1:35:49,01 0:26:29,73 05:59,31 10,02
58 BOSSOT FLORIAN VTT82 LEO LAGRANGE ESH 2 1:36:18,60 0:26:59,33 06:01,16 9,97
59 BIAU CHRISTOPHE CA MOISSAC V1H 23 1:36:19,15 0:26:59,88 06:01,20 9,97
60 ESCALE CHRISTELLE 0 SEF 3 1:36:30,53 0:27:11,26 06:01,91 9,95
61 CARBURE PASCAL 0 V2H 6 1:36:34,13 0:27:14,85 06:02,13 9,94
62 ROUX SEBASTIEN RESPIRE BEAUMONT SEH 26 1:36:45,24 0:27:25,97 06:02,83 9,92
63 CAMPOS RUDY 0 SEH 27 1:36:47,37 0:27:28,09 06:02,96 9,92
64 BOURNAT ISABELLE 0 SEF 4 1:37:35,62 0:28:16,34 06:05,98 9,84
65 CHEVALIER OLIVIER 0 V1H 24 1:37:37,10 0:28:17,83 06:06,07 9,83
66 GRAMMONT CEDRIC 0 SEH 28 1:38:01,72 0:28:42,45 06:07,61 9,79
67 TASTAYRE FREDERICK 0 SEH 29 1:38:02,41 0:28:43,13 06:07,65 9,79
68 MARTY BENOIT 0 SEH 30 1:38:18,59 0:28:59,32 06:08,66 9,77
69 BROYER PHILIPPE Runningmag V1H 25 1:38:28,91 0:29:09,63 06:09,31 9,75
70 PARISOTTO THIERRY 0 V1H 26 1:38:37,25 0:29:17,98 06:09,83 9,73
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71 VIALA PATRICK Courir à Montech V2H 7 1:38:38,33 0:29:19,05 06:09,90 9,73
72 SUNDERLAND  EDOUARD 0 V1H 27 1:38:44,91 0:29:25,64 06:10,31 9,72
73 DELEST ERIC Bros Soustons V1H 28 1:39:02,99 0:29:43,72 06:11,44 9,69
74 MAINGUY CHRISTELLE Courir à Montech SEF 5 1:39:04,67 0:29:45,40 06:11,54 9,69
75 GINESTE  PIERRE 0 SEH 31 1:39:06,02 0:29:46,74 06:11,63 9,69
76 JOUGLAR JEAN JACQUES CA Birac V2H 8 1:39:16,95 0:29:57,68 06:12,31 9,67
77 BASTITA STEPHANE 0 V1H 29 1:39:30,71 0:30:11,44 06:13,17 9,65
78 VIGNERON JEAN MICHEL Triathlon Club Montauban SEH 32 1:39:36,75 0:30:17,48 06:13,55 9,64
79 BENSETTI ZELIHA 0 ESF 1 1:39:54,94 0:30:35,66 06:14,68 9,61
80 LACROIX OLIVIER 0 V1H 30 1:40:04,70 0:30:45,43 06:15,29 9,59
81 BROUGNE LUDOVIC 0 SEH 33 1:40:29,96 0:31:10,69 06:16,87 9,55
82 TAVERNE FRANCIS 0 V3H 2 1:40:37,65 0:31:18,38 06:17,35 9,54
83 BOUDES SARAH BLAGNAC SC SEF 6 1:41:05,84 0:31:46,57 06:19,12 9,50
84 TETAUD JEAN PAUL 0 V2H 9 1:41:23,03 0:32:03,76 06:20,19 9,47
85 BALSEMIN DANIEL 0 V1H 31 1:41:28,30 0:32:09,03 06:20,52 9,46
86 LADOUX BASTIEN 0 SEH 34 1:41:29,45 0:32:10,17 06:20,59 9,46
87 LONGUEVILLE ERIC CAC Caussade V2H 10 1:42:28,10 0:33:08,83 06:24,26 9,37
88 MARTINS PATRICK 0 V1H 32 1:42:47,95 0:33:28,67 06:25,50 9,34
89 RICARD SEBASTIEN 0 SEH 35 1:42:49,45 0:33:30,18 06:25,59 9,34
90 PRIETO OLIVIER Courir à Montech V1H 33 1:43:12,30 0:33:53,02 06:27,02 9,30
91 LE FAOU CHRISTOPHE Amicale du CEAT SEH 36 1:43:13,35 0:33:54,08 06:27,08 9,30
92 SOULIE RONAN 0 SEH 37 1:43:15,38 0:33:56,11 06:27,21 9,30
93 DUPEU ERIC 0 SEH 38 1:43:34,20 0:34:14,92 06:28,39 9,27
94 CAZAUX DAVID 0 SEH 39 1:44:10,61 0:34:51,34 06:30,66 9,22
95 PLANTIE ERIC MONTAUBAN ATHLETISME V1H 34 1:44:11,25 0:34:51,98 06:30,70 9,21
96 COMBALBERT GERARD 0 V2H 11 1:44:42,80 0:35:23,53 06:32,68 9,17
97 ZOPPIS JACQUES MONTAUBAN ATHLETISME V2H 12 1:45:01,13 0:35:41,86 06:33,82 9,14
98 LE LAN ERIC Courir à Montech V1H 35 1:45:02,38 0:35:43,11 06:33,90 9,14
99 GARRES PIERRE Courir à Montech SEH 40 1:46:38,85 0:37:19,58 06:39,93 9,00
100 SAINT CRICQ FREDERIC 0 V2H 13 1:47:00,62 0:37:41,34 06:41,29 8,97
101 GARDES ALAIN 0 V2H 14 1:47:19,95 0:38:00,67 06:42,50 8,94
102 NOYES LAURENT 0 V1H 36 1:47:36,66 0:38:17,39 06:43,54 8,92
103 LASSERRE JEAN PAUL 0 V3H 3 1:47:57,02 0:38:37,75 06:44,81 8,89
104 DESOURTHEAU PATRICE 0 V1H 37 1:48:33,67 0:39:14,40 06:47,10 8,84
105 LESSI ERIC 0 SEH 41 1:49:08,80 0:39:49,53 06:49,30 8,80
106 MERCIER MICKAEL CAC Caussade SEH 42 1:49:46,74 0:40:27,47 06:51,67 8,74
107 FAURE ALEXANDRE 0 SEH 43 1:50:11,73 0:40:52,46 06:53,23 8,71
108 GADET BERNARD CA Birac V1H 38 1:50:22,16 0:41:02,88 06:53,88 8,70
109 SMITH RACHAEL 0 SEF 7 1:50:50,78 0:41:31,51 06:55,67 8,66
110 LECOEUR FREDERIC 0 V1H 39 1:50:51,39 0:41:32,12 06:55,71 8,66
111 CHARLES LIONEL 0 V1H 40 1:50:52,02 0:41:32,75 06:55,75 8,66
112 MARCOS BENJAMIN 0 SEH 44 1:50:52,59 0:41:33,31 06:55,79 8,66
113 CHARVIN FREDERIC MONTAUBAN ATHLETISME V1H 41 1:51:28,70 0:42:09,43 06:58,04 8,61
114 GASC HELENE 0 SEF 8 1:51:44,41 0:42:25,14 06:59,03 8,59
115 SAURA 0 SEH 45 1:52:02,51 0:42:43,23 07:00,16 8,57
116 CALVET KATIA 0 SEF 9 1:52:40,04 0:43:20,77 07:02,50 8,52
117 MAS JEAN 0 V2H 15 1:53:52,70 0:44:33,43 07:07,04 8,43
118 GUERMONT JEAN PIERRE Courir à Montech V3H 4 1:53:58,41 0:44:39,14 07:07,40 8,42
119 MONTEILS ODYLE Courir à Montech V3F 1 1:54:34,84 0:45:15,57 07:09,68 8,38
120 FAGES GUY Courir à Montech V3H 5 1:54:35,94 0:45:16,66 07:09,75 8,38
121 BALOCCO ANTOINETTE Courir à Montech V1F 2 1:54:36,30 0:45:17,02 07:09,77 8,38
122 DEJEAN DIDIER 0 V1H 42 1:55:49,72 0:46:30,45 07:14,36 8,29
123 LEMOUZY MATHIEU 0 SEH 46 1:56:53,15 0:47:33,88 07:18,32 8,21
124 MOINE LUC CAC Caussade V3H 6 1:57:05,98 0:47:46,70 07:19,12 8,20
125 COURREGES XAVIER 0 SEH 47 1:58:00,89 0:48:41,62 07:22,56 8,13
126 FASAN 0 SEH 48 1:58:54,27 0:49:35,00 07:25,89 8,07
127 ROUBERTIES CARINE Ecole buissonière SEF 10 1:59:37,19 0:50:17,91 07:28,57 8,03
128 DAVER DOMINIQUE 0 SEF 11 1:59:37,73 0:50:18,46 07:28,61 8,02
129 NOYES JEAN MARC 0 SEH 49 2:00:54,83 0:51:35,55 07:33,43 7,94
130 DELORME LAURENT 0 SEH 50 2:04:52,21 0:55:32,94 07:48,26 7,69
131 RECULEZ NICOLAS 0 SEH 51 2:09:59,08 1:00:39,80 08:07,44 7,39
132 RECULEZ TESA 0 SEF 12 2:10:00,36 1:00:41,09 08:07,52 7,38
133 CAZENEUVE AURORE 0 SEF 13 2:10:14,60 1:00:55,33 08:08,41 7,37
134 LANIES CHRISTOPHE 0 V1H 43 2:10:15,21 1:00:55,94 08:08,45 7,37



Place Nom prénom Equipe Cat. Clas Temps
79 BENSETTI ZELIHA 0 ESF 1 1:39:54,94
34 MONTEIRO KEVIN 0 ESH 1 1:30:48,15
58 BOSSOT FLORIAN VTT82 LEO LAGRANGE ESH 2 1:36:18,60
29 JUNCA CELIANNE 0 SEF 1 1:29:37,13
44 REDON KARINE CAC Caussade SEF 2 1:33:44,52
60 ESCALE CHRISTELLE 0 SEF 3 1:36:30,53
1 WEBER MARCEL CA BALMA SEH 1 1:09:19,27
2 WOJCIK TOMASZ NEGREPELISSE SEH 2 1:14:18,78
5 ZOCCA STEPHANE BLAGNAC SC SEH 3 1:16:54,73

42 PATARIN SOPHIE MONTAUBAN ATHLETISME V1F 1 1:33:38,59
121 BALOCCO ANTOINETTE Courir à Montech V1F 2 1:54:36,30

3 SANCHEZ PATRICK US Fronton V1H 1 1:15:31,26
4 ANTOINE PATRICK Triathlon Club Montauban V1H 2 1:15:45,16
7 MAS SEBASTIEN 0 V1H 3 1:19:08,44

18 DAVASSE JOEL 0 V2H 1 1:25:31,78
32 BALOCCO MICHEL Courir à Montech V2H 2 1:30:27,52
37 SOUSQUIERES JEAN FRANCOIS CANTAL 15 V2H 3 1:31:53,32

119 MONTEILS ODYLE Courir à Montech V3F 1 1:54:34,84
22 PAUL FRANCIS Extra pédestre V3H 1 1:27:35,25
82 TAVERNE FRANCIS 0 V3H 2 1:40:37,65

103 LASSERRE JEAN PAUL 0 V3H 3 1:47:57,02
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